

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
17177 of 2025**

=====

NAVALBHAI AANSING DAMOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

K T BELADIYA(9101) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 23/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned APP, stand over to 12.02.2026.

Learned Advocate Ms. Priyanka A. Gupta for the respondent – original complainant shall her Vakalatnama before the Registry.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

RAVI OZA