

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
17177 of 2025

=====

NAVALBHAI AANSING DAMOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:

K T BELADIYA(9101) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS PRIYANKA A GUPTA(12869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. HARDIK SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

From the record it appears that though the age of the victim is mentioned to be 15 Years and 7 Months in the FIR, the provisions of POCSO are not invoked in the FIR registered against the petitioner.

At the request of learned APP to take instruction in this regard, S.O. to 15.04.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W /3