

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
17177 of 2025

=====

NAVALBHAI AANSING DAMOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

K T BELADIYA(9101) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS PRIYANKA A GUPTA(12869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 16/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. From the perusal of the FIR it appears that the age of the victim is stated to be of 15 years and 7 months in the FIR itself and despite the said fact, the Provisions of the POCSO have not been invoked while registering the FIR by the concerned Investigating Officer.
2. The Superintendent of Police, Dahod shall inquire into the matter and submit a report this Court on the next date of hearing.
3. S.O. to 17.06.2026.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)